

Holmes County Dog Warden & Adoption Center

5387 County Road 349
Millersburg, Ohio 44654
(330)-674-6301
www.holmescountydogwarden.com

Dear Local Business,

The Holmes County Dog Wardens are organizing a 5k event to bring the community together to raise awareness of our organization and grow our dog medical fund. Our organization's mission is enforcing Ohio's dog laws, returning lost dogs to their owners, rehoming dogs that no longer have a home, maintaining and operating the shelter, and educating the public about responsible pet ownership and humane values. Tails on Trails, which will be held on May 28, 2023, is 5k fun run and is dedicated to creating positive relationships with members of our community.

I am writing this letter to invite you to be a Sponsor or Supporter of this event! As a leader in the community, your involvement is an opportunity for your organization to receive exposure and to join other individuals and organizations to educate our community about the role we play in their safety, promote positive interactions with canines, and create and strengthen community support for the dogs in our county. This fun run reminds us that we can all come together to make positive choices to support our mission, can lead to healthier lives for our furry best friends, and stronger, happier communities, tomorrow.

Community sponsors are the primary source of funding for this event and will help ensure its success. You can provide support in the following ways:

- Be a Sponsor or Event Supporter through a monetary donation.
- Donate bottled water, raffle items, or promotional products.
- Volunteer at the event.
- Create a team to join other community members in the fun run.

Enclosed is a sponsorship form that gives information on sponsorship levels. Beyond your sponsorship, we welcome you to join us by participating in the Tails on Trails 5k. We look forward to hearing from you. For more information about this event, please contact: Jonathan Beam at (330)-674-6301.

On behalf of the Holmes County Dog Wardens and Adoption Center, we thank you for your support.

Sincerely,

Jonathan Beam

Holmes County Dog Warden

Enclosure: Sponsorship form

EVENT SPONSORSHIP FORM



Holmes County Dog Warden & Adoption Center

Tails on Trails 5k Fun Run May 28, 2023

Please consider the following ways you can make the Tails on Trails 5k Fun Run a success!

Deadline for sponsorship: April 30, 2023



Sponsorship Opportunities

Sponsorship Opportunities							
Leaders of the Pack \$500	Top Dogs \$250	Pooch Patrons \$100					
Opportunity for Company Executive to welcome participants at the start of the run.	Thank you social media post on Facebook after event. Name and/or logo recognition	Name and/or logo on Facebook event page. One banner displayed at the					
Company name is prominent in all event publicity and marketing.	on the back of the event T-shirts. Name and/or logo on Facebook	race, no larger than 3'x5' (Sponsor provided). Opportunity to market your					
Thank you ad in Bargain Hunter and social media post	event page. One banner displayed at the	business or service at a table during the event.					
on Facebook after event. Name and/or logo recognition	race, no larger than 3'x5' (Sponsor provided).	Include your company name and/or logo on a sign at the event.					
on the back of the event T-shirts. Name and/or logo on Facebook	Opportunity to market your business or service at a table during the event.	Opportunity to include business information or item (provided by sponsor) in the goody bags.					
event page. One banner displayed at the	Include your company name and/or logo on a sign at the event.	All items must be received by May 21, 2023.					
race, no larger than 3'x5' (Sponsor provided).	Opportunity to include business information or item (provided						
Opportunity to market your business or service at a table during the event.	by sponsor) in the goody bags. All items must be received by May 21, 2023.						
Include your company name and/or logo on a sign at the event.							
Opportunity to include business information or item (provided by sponsor) in the goody bags. All items must be received by May 21, 2023.							



Company/Organization Name:							
Contact Name:							
Company Mailing Address:							
City, State & Zip Code:							
Contact Phone:		Website:					
Contact E-mail:		<u> </u>					
Sponsorship level (Please check one):							
Leaders of the Pack\$500	0	Top Dogs \$250	0	Pooch Patrons \$100			
Amount Enclosed:		_					



All proceeds go towards the Holmes County Dog Wardens medical fund.

Please e-mail your company artwork to holmescountywarden@gmail.com

Please mail this completed sponsorship form to Holmes County Dog Wardens 5387 CR 349, Millersburg, Ohio 44654 or e-mail it to holmescountywarden@gmail.com